DANIEL P. McCoy DAviD M. LATINA

COUNTY EXECUTIVE COUNTY OF ALBANY COMMISSIONER
" DaANIEL C. LYNCH, EsQ. DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES MARTIN V. MCCLUNE
DEepPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE 112 STATE STREET, SUITE 825 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

(518) 447-7210 FAx (518) 447-7747
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

November 16, 2020

Honorable Andrew Joyce, Chairman
Albany County Legislature

112 State Street, Room 710

Albany, New York 12207

Re: Agreement between NYS Unified Court System and the County of Albany for custodial services,
building maintenance and minor repairs.

Dear Chairman Joyce:

The Department of General Services requests Legislative approval of a contract with New York State Unified Court
System in the amount of $709,061, pursuant to Section 1 of the existing contract between the Unified Court System
and the County of Albany.

This contract is intended to establish the 3rd period within the context of the original five-year agreement. The
services that will be provided include custodial services, building maintenance and minor repairs. During this period,
all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall continue to apply. This term will commence on
April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.

If you should ha ﬁy further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sin u

David M. Latin
Commissioner

DML:tas
Enclosure(s)

cc: Honorable Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Honorable Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader

Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel

Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel



